

The Louisiana Pecan Festival Corporate Sponsor

The Louisiana Pecan Festival is the largest event in Grant Parish and offers you and your business an advertising opportunity like no other. The mission of the Louisiana Pecan Festival is to promote and enhance the economic, business, and community development of Grant Parish. Since the Louisiana Pecan Festival is a non-profit organization that operates strictly by volunteers, your sponsorship is crucial to the success of the festival. Please consider making this important investment in our community and our Parish. Any questions can be addressed by emailing us at <u>pecanfest@aol.com</u>

Thank you in advance for your time and consideration,

The Louisiana Pecan Festival Board of Directors

BRONZE \$250	SILVER \$500	GOLD \$1,000	PLATINUM \$2,000	EMERALD \$3,000	DIAMOND \$5,000	SPONSORS RECEIVE:
1	1	1	1	1	1	Parade Entry
1	2	3	4	5	6	Official Pecan Festival T-Shirt
		1	1	1	1	Official Pecan Festival Poster
			1	2	2	Official Festival Cane Syrup
					4	Carnival Armbands
		Х				Specific Festival event sponsorship
X	Х	Х	Х	Х	x	Name/logo printed on official festival advertisements
		Х	Х	Х	x	Listed in radio & TV promotions
			Х			Specific Main Event Sponsorship
				1	1	Plaque of Appreciation
				Х		Main Stage sponsorship
					x	Country Store sponsorship

Sponsor Levels

Louisiana Pecan Festival

Sponsorship Form

Company Name:								
Contact Person:								
				`				
Contact Number:			Email Address:					
T-shirt Sizes (if app	olicable)							
Sponsorship I	.evel: ((circle one)						
Bronze \$250 Silver		Silver \$500	Gold \$1000	Platinum \$2000				
	Emero	ald Sponsor \$300	o Diamond Spon	sor \$5000				
		GOLD SPONSORS irst come first ser	S ONLY \$1000.00 ve) Check choice of	event:				
🗆 Children's Day 🛛 Children's Art Contest		\Box Classic Car Show						
□ Ribs, Wings & Wild Game Cook-Off (*New Event*)								
	-		SPONSORS ONLY ve) Check choice of					
O Fireworks O Queen's Pageant C		O Sausage House						
O Grand Parade	O Ant	ique Tractor Show						

All EMERALD SPONSORS \$3000.00 will share MAIN STAGE Sponsorship All DIAMOND SPONSORS \$5000.00 will share COUNTRY STORE Sponsorship

The Louisiana Pecan Festival Board has the right of refusal to any sponsor or member by majority vote. Please submit before **October 1, 2023** to allow enough time to make arrangements for the advertising.

Thank You.

Please make all checks payable to Louisiana Pecan Festival and Mail to Po Box 78, Colfax, LA 71417.